Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Clark Richardson	09/09/2010
Yaron Hezroni	09/10/2010
Manoranjan Mishra	09/13/2010
Prashant Shyamsundar Mishra	11/10/2010
Surender Mohan	10/07/2010
Jacob Thomas	09/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation							
Street Address:	ne Microsoft Way							
Internal Address:	Law and Corporate Affairs Department							
City:	Redmond							
State/Country:	WASHINGTON							
Postal Code:	98052							

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11708117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)703-4446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4107408710

Email: rirving@capcitytechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard C. Irving

Address Line 1: 10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Address Line 2: Ste 400 / Capitol City TechLaw
Address Line 4: Columbia, MARYLAND 21044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 318053.01

501345710 REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0862

PATENT

DP \$40.00 11708117

Total Attachments: 12 source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page5.tif source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page6.tif source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page7.tif source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page8.tif source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page9.tif source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page10.tif source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page11.tif source=318053-01-Combined-Executed-Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0863

I/WE, Eric Clark Richardson, Yaro	n Hezroni, Manoranjan Mishra, Prashant
Shyamsundar Mishra, Surender Mohan, Jacob	Thomas ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed	d in a patent application entitled
"DETERMINING AUTHORIZED USE OF A SOFTWA	ARE APPLICATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:
\square will be filed without this execu	ted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests, ASSI	GNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
· ·	Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
•	who are associated with customer number
, ,	thesis (Application No, filed
	s Application No. and filing date, when
known;	or ipproduced the and imig dute, inten
	<u>7</u> and was given Application No. <u>11/708,117</u> ;
\Box is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle	d to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive rights, title and interest in the IN	NVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived therefrom, su	uch as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign co	untries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title	and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all i	nstruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, an	d for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	
9/9/2010	erry Do
Date	Eric Clark Richardson
 Date	Yaron Hezroni
Date	raionnezioni
 Date	Manoranjan Mishra
 Date	Prashant Shyamsundar Mishra

F 2 PATENT REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0864

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

Date	Surender Mohan
Date	Jacob Thomas

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0865**

MS Docket No. 318053.01

PATENT_ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Eric Clark Rich:	ardson, Yaron Hezroni, Manoranjan Mishra, Prashant
Shyamsundar Mishra, Surender Mo	ohan, Jacob Thomas ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed an	d/or claimed in a patent application entitled
"DETERMINING AUTHORIZED USE O	OF A SOFTWARE APPLICATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:
☐ will be filed withou	it this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
ĺ	quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
ŗ	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
· ·	gton 98052, who are associated with customer number
· ·	-
	ere in parenthesis (Application No, filed
	PPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when
known;	
⊻ was filed on <u>Febru</u>	<u>ary 16, 2007</u> and was given Application No. <u>11/708,117</u> ;
\square is filed concurrent	ly herewith;
Microsoft Corporatio	n, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEI	E"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive rights, title and inte	rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived t	herefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and a	ll foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuab	le consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
-	he ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION D	
,	execute all instruments and documents required for the
-	PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
- · ·	erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPI	ICATION DERIVATIVES).
Date	Eric Clark Richardson
a 1 1	() deal
9/10/2010	
Date ⁷	Yaron Hezroni
NI 1 1 1000	
Date	Manoranjan Mishra
Date	Prashant Shyamsundar Mishra

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

Date	Surender Mohan						
Date	Jacob Thomas						

Shyamsundar N	Mishra, Surender Mohan, Jacob	Thomas ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject ed in a patent application entitled									
"DETERMINING	AUTHORIZED USE OF A SOFTW	/ARE APPLICATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:									
	will be filed without this exec	uted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby									
		SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and									
	•	t, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,									
		2, who are associated with customer number									
		nthesis (Application No, filed									
		I's Application No. and filing date, when									
	known;										
	was filed on February 16, 2007 and was given Application No. 11/708,11										
	•										
	is filed concurrently herewith	•									
	•	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its									
	•	ed to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire									
	3	INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other									
• •	· .	such as continuing applications, in and for the									
		ountries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));									
	•	ation, the receipt of which is hereby									
acknowledged	by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the									
ASSIGNEE, the ϵ	entire and exclusive rights, titl	e and interest in the INVENTION and the									
APPLICATION (a	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	5);									
AS	SSIGNOR agrees to execute all	instruments and documents required for the									
making and pro	osecution of the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation									
regarding letter	rs patent derived therefrom, a	nd for the purpose of protecting and perfecting									
_	LICATION (and APPLICATION D										
Date		Eric Clark Richardson									
Date		Yaron Hezroni									
9/13/2019	2	Monoraign Mishra									
Date		Manoranjan Mishra									
		-									
Date		Prashant Shyamsundar Mishra									

Page 1 of 2

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

Date	Surender Mohan	
Data	Jacob Thomas	
Date	Jacob Thomas	

MS (Docker No. 318053.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Shyamsundar Mishra, Surender Mohan, Jaco matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or clain "DETERMINING AUTHORIZED USE OF A SOFT Will be filed without this exe authorizes, and requests, A: Corporate Affairs Departme Redmond, Washington 9803 22971, to insert here in par	WARE APPLICATION" ("APPLICATION"), which conted PATENT ASSIGNMENT: "ASSIGNOR hereby SSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and mt, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, 52, who are associated with customer number enthesis (Application No, filed N's Application No. and filing date, when 202 and was given Application No. 11/208.112.
· ·	
	tied to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire I INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all othe
***	such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
For good and valuable conside	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, ti	tle and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	ES);
***	Il instruments and documents required for the
,,	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
	and for the purpose of protecting and perfectin
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	OERIVATIVES).
	•
Date	Eric Clark Richardson
Date	Yaron Hezron

Date	Manoranjan Mishra
11/10/2010	P. Mary M. manusananana
11/10/2010 Date	Prashant Shyamsundar Mishna
	" a design agency of your grant are you was a complete a sea of the season of the seas
	"Here"
LL.	, a se

Page 1 of 2

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

2.55															
										S 22. 15					
2 . 2															
N. W.															
									1333						

Page 2 of 2

I/WE, Eric Clark Richardson, Y	aron Hezroni, Manoranjan Mishra, Prashant
Shyamsundar Mishra, Surender Mohan, Jaco	bb Thomas ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claim	med in a patent application entitled
"DETERMINING AUTHORIZED USE OF A SOFT	TWARE APPLICATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:
\square will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests, A	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
Corporate Affairs Departme	ent, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
Redmond, Washington 980	52, who are associated with customer number
22971, to insert here in pa	renthesis (Application No, filed
	DN's Application No. and filing date, when
known;	
☑ was filed on February 16, 2	007 and was given Application No. 11/708,117;
\square is filed concurrently herewi	th;
Microsoft Corporation, a Wash	nington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent	itled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive rights, title and interest in th	e INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived therefrom	, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign	countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable conside	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGI	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, t	itle and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV	/ES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute a	all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom,	and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	DERIVATIVES).
Date	Eric Clark Richardson
Date	Yaron Hezroni
Date	Manoranjan Mishra
Date	Prashant Shyamsundar Mishra

Page 1 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0872**

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

	motion
7 October 2010	
Date	Surender Mohan
Date	Jacob Thomas

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0873**

1/	WE, Eric Clark Richardson, Yai	ron Hezroni, Manoranjan Mishra, Prashant	
		Thomas ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject	
•		ed in a patent application entitled	
,		VARE APPLICATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
		cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby	,
	#	SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and	
	•	•	
		nt, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,	
	, J	2, who are associated with customer number	
	•	enthesis (Application No, filed	
		N's Application No. and filing date, when	
-7 1	known;		
		$\underline{07}$ and was given Application No. $\underline{11/708,117}$,
Ц	is filed concurrently herewith	1;	
V	licrosoft Corporation, a Washi	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its	
successors and	l assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	led to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire	
and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other			her
applications an	d patents derived therefrom,	such as continuing applications, in and for the	
United States, i	its territories, and all foreign c	countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
F	or good and valuable consider	ration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged	by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the	
ASSIGNEE, the	entire and exclusive rights, tit	le and interest in the INVENTION and the	
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	S);	
		I instruments and documents required for the	
	•	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation	1
		and for the purpose of protecting and perfectir	
	LICATION (and APPLICATION [
Date		Eric Clark Richardson	
Dute		Elle Galk Renaldson	
Date		Yaron Hezroni	
Date		141011116210111	
Date		Manoranjan Mishra	
		manorangan moma	
Date	THE CONTRACTOR AND AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACTOR	Prashant Shyamsundar Mishra	

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

Date	Surender Moḥan
09/14/2010	Talle
Date	Jacob Thomas

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025340 FRAME: 0875